Pneumatic cylinders Ø 32 ÷ 200 mm according to ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562
with adjustable cushioning
10-I
C
y
li
n
d

2C Double-acting opposed cylinder
male rod in chromium-plated steel
Codification key
C2 Longer stroke (mm)
C1 Shorter stroke (mm)
Bore (mm)
Type
Option
Series
K 2C 032 0030 0050 M
*
Cyl.
L
Ø
32 194
40 220
50 222
63 252
80 266
100 288
125 334
160 378
200 382
OPTION
M =magnetic version upon request for K series
SERIES
K = pneumatic cylinder ISO 6431 and
VDMA 24562 standard
KD = pneumatic cylinder ISO 6431 and
VDMA 24562 magnetic version standard
Pneumatic cylinders -
with long cushioing
Administrator
昊盛LOGO
Mounting elements (without fixing screws)
C
y
li
n
d
e
rs
Dimensions of ISO MF1-MF2 flange
Hinge (female) in die-cast aluminium ISO MP2 with pin, MP4 (male) without pin
Dimensions of ISO MP2 - MP4 hinge
* Non-standard dimension
Male rear hinge
Pin see page 18-I.
6431
VDMA
24562
Front/rear flange in zinc-plated steel, ISO MF1-MF2
(VDMA standard upon request)
Rear assembly
Front assembly
Female rear hinge
Cyl.
Ø
Part
number
Mass
kg
32 KF-10032A 0,06
40 KF-10040A 0,08
50 KF-10050A 0,15
63 KF-10063A 0,25
80 KF-10080A 0,36
100 KF-10100A 0,6
125 KF-10125A 1,8
160 KF-10160A 2,4
200 KF-10200A 3,5
32 KF-12032 0,2
40 KF-12040 0,25